
 Welshpool Church in Wales Primary School 
Newsletter Autumn Term Number 11/Cylchlythyr 11 Tymor yr Hydref 

Monday 20th November 2023/Dydd Llun Tachwedd 20ed 2023 

Our value for the month is Kindness 

DATES FOR THE DIARY 
Tuesday 21st November—Friends Meeting at 

1.30pm in the Community Room 
Wednesday 22nd November—Impelo Dance 
Friday 24th November—WW2 Workshops in 

Year 5/6 
Saturday 25th November—Welshpool Winter 

Festival 
Monday 27th November—Year 3/4 Trip to the 

Winter Fair 
Monday 27th November—Bottles for the Bottle 

Tombola 
Wednesday 29th November—Impelo Dance 

Friday 1st December—Christmas Fayre 
Saturday 2nd December—Friends Family Photo 

Shoot 
Friday 8th December—Christmas Jumper Day 
Monday 11th December—Impact Assembly 

Tuesday 12th December—Upper School Carol   
Service at St Mary’s at 1.30pm 

Wednesday 13th December—Lower School      
Nativity at 1.30pm and 6pm at WCIWPS 

Thursday 14th December—Christmas Dinner and 
Discos 

Tuesday 19th December—Circa Rum Ba Ba Theatre   
Thursday 21st December—Last Day of Term! 

Tuesday 9th January—Back to School! 
Monday 15th January—Lower School Trip to 

Chester Zoo 

 

CWESTIWN YR WYTHNOS:  
QUESTION OF THE WEEK 

How many times can you use the 
following question and example  

answer in a conversation at home? 

Pwy ydy dy hoff grwp pop di? 
Who is your favourite pop group?  
Fy hoff grŵp pop ydy Little Mix. 

My favourite pop group is Little Mix.  

YEAR 3/4 TRIP TO THE ROYAL WELSH WINTER 
FAIR 

We are pleased to announce that we have had 
confirmation of tickets for Year 3/4 to visit the 
Royal Welsh Winter Fair! When discussing our 
vision and values with the children, their love of 

animals was evident so this visit is perfect. 
Touching on many aspects of the curriculum, a 

visit to the Winter Fair is a great opportunity for 
our children to learn about agriculture in relation 
to business studies, cooking and nutrition, animal 
welfare, geography, mathematics and much more. 

The trip will be taking place on Monday 27th    
November and all children 

will be receiving information 
to take home this week so 

watch this space!   
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JEWELLERY AND JUMPERS 
Please can we ask all our families 
to make sure their jumpers are 

clearly labelled with their names 
and to check their  jumpers for 

other children’s names as we have had some go 
missing with the child’s names clearly labelled. 
Please can we also remind our children not to 

wear jewellery to school such as 
necklaces, rings and bracelets. 

Simple studs or very small hoop 
earrings are ideal.  

Thank you. 

 

Circo Rum Ba Ba and the Young Promoter's 
scheme in conjunction with 5/6JG will be    
holding a spectacular show of ‘Dress up for 

Christmas’ on Tuesday 19th December. SAVE 
THE DATE, more details to follow soon…..  

HEALTHY SNACKS 
Most children require a snack at morning break to 

keep them going through the day. 
We encourage children to bring in healthy snacks 
full of vitamins and minerals to keep them alert 

and help them concentrate.  


